Pension

Total

Mr Dlulane (Chief Executive Officer) 2 526 310 2 836
Mr S Bulube (Chief Financial Officer) 1 802 223 2 025
Mr M Mpikashe (Executive: Legal, Governance and Compliance) 1 486 200 1 686
Mrs N Van Dyk (Acting Head: Properties) - acting from October 2019 57 - 57
Dr K.L. Govender (Executive: Corporate Services) 929 70 999
Ms T Rozani (Head: Development Finance and Business Support) 1 470 146 1 616
Mr T Shenxane (Head: Trade, Investment and Innovation) 1 513 104 1 617
Ms P Mfingwana ( Head: Properties) - until September 2019 1 055 62 1 117

 10 838 1 115 11 953

151150
Consolidated Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 31 March 2021

 Group Company
Figures in Rand thousand 2021 2020 2021 2020
  Restated *  Restated *

40. Prior year errors

Duplicated Investment Property identified within the Investments Register applicable to the 2020 financial year has been
derecognised and the prior year figures have been restated accordingly.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of
financial  position

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Investment property 1 422 983 (5 671) 1 417 312 1 340 239 (5 671) 1 334 568

 - - - - - -

Subtotal 1 422 983 (5 671) 1 417 312 1 340 239 (5 671) 1 334 568

 - - - - - -

 1 422 983 (5 671) 1 417 312 1 340 239 (5 671) 1 334 568

Statement of profit or  loss
and other comprehensive
income

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Other operating
 gains/losses

37 190 5 671 42 860 37 190 5 671 42 860

Subtotal 37 190 5 671 42 860 37 190 5 671 42 860

Statement of Cash  Flows As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated

Cash Generated from
operations - - - - - -

Subtotal - - - - - -

 - - - - - -

41. Financial instruments and risk management

Categories of financial assets

Group - 2021

 Note(s) Fair value
through other

comprehensive
income –

equity
instruments

Fair value
through profit

or loss -
Mandatory

Amortised cost

Total Fair value

Loans receivable

10 - - 35 328 35 328 -

Investments at fair value 11 2 647 11 120 - 13 767 13 767
Trade and other receivables 12 - - 30 540 30 540 -

[…]

Cash and cash equivalents 14 - - 195 728 195 728 195 728

  13 000 11 024 280 926 304 950 242 421

Company - 2021

 Note(s) Fair value
through other

comprehen-
sive income -

equity
instruments

Fair value
through profit

or loss -
Mandatory

Amortised
cost

Total Fair value

Loans to group companies 9 - - 31 487 31 487 -
Loans receivable 10 - - 35 328 35 328 -
Investments at fair value 11 2 647 10 693 - 13 340 13 340
Trade and other receivables 12 - - 23 395 23 395 -
Cash and cash equivalents 14 - - 181 753 181 753 -

  2 647 10 693 271 963 285 303 13 340

151150
Consolidated Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 31 March 2021

 Group Company
Figures in Rand thousand 2021 2020 2021 2020
  Restated *  Restated *

40. Prior year errors

Duplicated Investment Property identified within the Investments Register applicable to the 2020 financial year has been
derecognised and the prior year figures have been restated accordingly.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of
financial  position

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Investment property 1 422 983 (5 671) 1 417 312 1 340 239 (5 671) 1 334 568

 - - - - - -

Subtotal 1 422 983 (5 671) 1 417 312 1 340 239 (5 671) 1 334 568

 - - - - - -

 1 422 983 (5 671) 1 417 312 1 340 239 (5 671) 1 334 568

Statement of profit or  loss
and other comprehensive
income

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Other operating
 gains/losses

37 190 5 671 42 860 37 190 5 671 42 860

Subtotal 37 190 5 671 42 860 37 190 5 671 42 860

Statement of Cash  Flows As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated

Cash Generated from
operations - - - - - -

Subtotal - - - - - -

 - - - - - -

41. Financial instruments and risk management

Categories of financial assets

Group - 2021

 Note(s) Fair value
through other

comprehensive
income –

equity
instruments

Fair value
through profit

or loss -
Mandatory

Amortised cost

Total Fair value

Loans receivable

10 - - 35 328 35 328 -

Investments at fair value 11 2 647 11 120 - 13 767 13 767
Trade and other receivables 12 - - 30 540 30 540 -